
2014 Rutgers Softball
Overall Statistics for Rutgers (as of Mar 30, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record:  28-19    Home:  8-2    Away:  10-10    Neutral:  10-7    American:  9-9

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
14  BATES,  Jackie  . 3 9 0 47-47 146 31 57 16 0 9 40 10  . 6 8 5 23 3 13 0  . 4 8 3 0 1 7-10 59 1 1  . 9 8
 6  HOWARD, Chandler  . 3 8 9 47-47 162 36 63 9 1 9 29 10  . 6 2 3 16 1 29 0  . 4 4 7 0 1 3-5 39 1 1  . 9 7
 3 HUANG, Stephanie  . 3 6 6 45-39 123 25 45 8 0 1 17 56  . 4 5 5 15 0 12 1  . 4 3 5 0 5 6-7 86 73 5  . 9 7
35  TODD,  Carly  . 2 9 9 45-32 107 16 32 3 1 2 18 43  . 4 0 2 10 2 12 0  . 3 6 7 1 0 6-9 14 21 4  . 8 9
23 DEMARCO, Danielle  . 2 9 8 32-19 57 7 17 3 0 3 12 29  . 5 0 9 5 0 15 0  . 3 5 5 0 1 0-0 0 5 0 1.000

20 DURANDO, Alexis  . 2 9 8 47-46 131 33 39 5 0 5 25 59  . 4 5 0 34 0 25 1  . 4 4 2 0 5 2-4 30 10 4  . 9 8
77 WILLIAMS, Loren  . 2 7 9 45-45 165 35 46 4 1 4 16 64  . 3 8 8 9 1 20 0  . 3 2 0 0 3 12-13 44 3 0 1.000

16 SLOWINSKI, Melanie  . 2 7 3 45-43 132 19 36 6 0 2 28 48  . 3 6 4 11 0 20 1  . 3 2 9 0 3 1-2 56 78 8  . 9 4
34  HENDRY,  Dana  . 2 6 7 9-5 15 3 4 1 0 0 0 5  . 3 3 3 2 0 4 0  . 3 5 3 0 0 0-0 15 1 0 1.000

13 WHITLEY, Jordan  . 2 1 9 45-45 114 9 25 3 0 0 11 28  . 2 4 6 10 1 13 1  . 2 8 8 0 3 1-3 39 73 8  . 9 3
11 ESTEBAN, Meagan  . 2 1 9 19-9 32 2 7 1 0 0 3 8  . 2 5 0 0 0 7 0  . 2 1 9 0 1 1-1 6 6 3  . 8 0
19  WOO,  Emma  . 2 0 7 16-12 29 4 6 1 0 0 3 7  . 2 4 1 2 0 9 0  . 2 5 0 1 2 0-0 49 2 1  . 9 8
27 ADAMS, Elizabeth  . 1 4 9 32-31 67 9 10 2 0 0 1 12  . 1 7 9 7 1 15 0  . 2 4 0 0 2 0-0 20 12 3  . 9 8
--------------------
10  CARR,  Bridget  . 1 2 5 8-3 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 1 0 5 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

15 ROMANOWSKI, Gabriell  . 0 0 0 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0
 8 LANDRITH, Alyssa  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 8 20 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 0 1 47 1291 229 388 62 3 35 203 561  . 4 3 5 145 9 200 4  . 3 7 5 2 27 39-54 934 337 41  . 9 6 9

Opponents  . 2 7 4 47 1246 191 342 52 5 36 169 512  . 4 1 1 89 35 252 3  . 3 3 9 5 25 42-53 927 404 60  . 9 5 7

LOB  -  Team  (322),  Opp  (276).  DPs  turned  -  Team  (12),  Opp  (14).  CI  -  Team  (0),  Opp  (3).  IBB  -  Team  (3),  BATES,  J  3,  Opp  (6)

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sf sha
 8 LANDRITH, Alyssa  2 . 4 5 17-8 31 26 20 6/2 1 177. 153 70 62 34 186 21 4 17  . 2 3 0 4 26 0 1 13
12 SWEENEY, Shayla  4 . 6 6 9-10 24 11 3 0/2 1 91.2 130 84 61 39 43 18 1 11  . 3 3 0 2 8 0 2 12
 9 MADDOX, Dresden  4 . 8 2 2-1 16 9 2 0/0 0 36.1 52 31 25 12 20 10 0 7  . 3 2 1 4 1 1 2 0
21  LEVINE,  Aubrie  6 . 6 3 0-0 4 1 0 0/0 0 6.1 7 6 6 4 3 3 0 1  . 2 8 0 1 0 0 0 0
Totals  3 . 4 6 28-19 47 47 25 8/2 2 311.1 342 191 154 89 252 52 5 36  . 2 7 4 11 35 1 5 25

Opponents  3 . 9 9 19-28 47 47 17 3/0 4 309.0 388 229 176 145 200 62 3 35  . 3 0 1 25 9 0 2 27

PB  -  Team  (4),  ADAMS,  E  2,  WOO,  E  2,  Opp  (7).  SBA/ATT  -  ADAMS,  E  (32-40),  LANDRITH,  A  (26-31),  SWEENEY,  S  (13-18),  WOO,  
(9-11),  MADDOX,  D  (2-3),  HENDRY,  D  (1-2),  LEVINE,  A  (1-1).



2014 Rutgers Softball
Overall Statistics for Rutgers (as of Mar 30, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
77 WILLIAMS, Loren 47 44 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 8 LANDRITH, Alyssa 28 8 20 0 1.000 0 26 5  . 8 3 9 0 0
34  HENDRY,  Dana 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
23 DEMARCO, Danielle 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
10  CARR,  Bridget 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
21  LEVINE,  Aubrie 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 DURANDO, Alexis 316 302 10 4  . 9 8 7 9 0 0   - - - 0 0
27 ADAMS, Elizabeth 223 208 12 3  . 9 8 7 1 32 8  . 8 0 0 2 0
14  BATES,  Jackie 61 59 1 1  . 9 8 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
19  WOO,  Emma 52 49 2 1  . 9 8 1 0 9 2  . 8 1 8 2 0
 6  HOWARD, Chandler 41 39 1 1  . 9 7 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 3 HUANG, Stephanie 164 86 73 5  . 9 7 0 6 0 0   - - - 0 0
16 SLOWINSKI, Melanie 142 56 78 8  . 9 4 4 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
12 SWEENEY, Shayla 31 4 25 2  . 9 3 5 1 13 5  . 7 2 2 0 0
13 WHITLEY, Jordan 120 39 73 8  . 9 3 3 5 0 0   - - - 0 0
35  TODD,  Carly 39 14 21 4  . 8 9 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 9 MADDOX, Dresden 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
11 ESTEBAN, Meagan 15 6 6 3  . 8 0 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
15 ROMANOWSKI, Gabriell 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 1312 934 337 41  . 9 6 9 12 42 11  . 7 9 2 4 0
Opponents 1391 927 404 60  . 9 5 7 14 39 15  . 7 2 2 7 3


